Normal trading of securities issued under the SPP 30-Jun-20

This timetable is indicative only and subject to change. The Directors may vary these dates, in consultation with the Lead Manager, subject to the Listing Rules. An extension of the

Closing Date will delay the anticipated date for issue of the new securities.

19

Appendices
Highway 1 Caravan Park, SA - two bedroom family units

Darwin FreeSpirit Resort, NT

Tween Waters Holiday Park, NSWHighway One Caravan Park, SABarlings Beach Holiday Park, NSW

BIG4 Tween Waters Holiday Park, NSW

BIG4 Koala Shores Holiday Park, NSW

Sources and Uses1

Sources of Proceeds $m

Equity raising proceeds 20.0

Total sources 20.0

Uses of Proceeds $m

Repayment of debt (future growth) 7.5

Acquisition and development of Burleigh Heads and

Newcastle properties (still conditional)
11.9

Equity raising transaction costs 0.6

Total Uses 20.0

20

Appendix 1: Sources and Uses of Proceeds

20

1. Assumes a total of $20 million is raised in the Equity Raising and that the acquisition and development of Burleigh Heads and Newcastle properties proceed as expected

21

Appendix 2: Pro Forma Balance Sheet

21

Balance Sheet ($m) 1 Dec 2019 Adjustments2 Pro Forma

Properties $159.7 $11.9 $171.6

Cash $4.0 - $4.0

Other assets $9.7 - $9.7

Total assets $173.4 $11.9 $185.3

Debt $52.5 ($7.5) $45.0

Other liabilities $11.2 - $11.2

Total liabilities $63.7 ($7.5) $56.2

Net assets $109.7 $19.4 $129.1

Securities 96.3 20.0 116.3

NAV per Security $1.14 $1.11

LTV (net debt / property value) 30% 24%

Gearing 29% 23%

1. Unaudited

2. Assumes a total of $20 million is raised in the Equity Raising and that the acquisition and development of Burleigh Heads and Newcastle properties proceed as expected

22

Appendix 3: International Offer Restrictions

22

Hong Kong

WARNING: This document has not been, and will not be, authorized by the

Securities and Futures Commission in Hong Kong pursuant to the

Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) of the Laws of Hong Kong

(the "SFO"). No action has been taken in Hong Kong to authorize this